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SULFUR RECOVERY FURNACES ARE INDUSTRIAL FURNACES SUBJECT TO 
THE WASTE-AS-FUEL RULES 
           
JAN 21 1986 
 
OFFICE OF SOLID WASTE AND EMERGENCY RESPONSE 
 
Mr. Gary L. Ford 
Senior Attorney 
Stauffer Chemical Company 
Westport, Connecticut  06881 
 
Dear Mr. Ford: 
 
This is in response to your December 17, 1985, request 
that we confirm that "combustion devices used in the recovery 
of sulfur values from spent sulfuric acid" are industrial 
furnaces subject to the administrative controls on burning 
waste fuels published in the Federal Register on November 29, 
1985. 
 
As you know, EPA defined industrial furnaces in the 
January 4, 1985, Federal Register (50 FR 661, �260.10) as any 
of the specifically identified and listed devices that are 
"enclosed devices that are integral components of manufacturing 
processes and that are controlled flame devices to accomplish 
recovery of materials or energy".  The definition also includes 
criteria that the Administrator may use to add other devices 
to the list.  That list includes sulfur recovery furnaces and 
other furnaces that were inadvertently omitted from the list 
of industrial furnaces provided in the November 29 notice  
on pages 49194 and 49211. 
 
Not withstanding those omissions, sulfur recovery and  
other furnaces included in the definition of industrial 
furnaces under §260.10 are industrial furnaces subject to the 
November 29 rule. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
Original Document signed 
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Robert Holloway 
Environmental Engineer 
 
cc:  Hazardous Waste Division 
     Directors, Regions I-X 
 


